


well

pit

hollow

hole

violence
assault
misfortune
vileness
wickedness
abomination
badness
wretchedness
affliction
ill-luck
(T3 sl

143
13

126
177

119

A S AN (B Caldat y3l!

from, an inseparable )
preposition to with
3,4J1| Babil e
s )| awell 4
3,4Jl| miserable ks
s,aJl| violence P
misery :N.’,
43I to cut off ey
cl.di| to amputate [O%]
to sever J=
to devote himself J..;
Jeil| completely

YA



anguish

dejection
repentance
impatience
suffering

worry

to squirt

to send forth
scatter

to winnow

to pluck out

to depreciate

to diminish

P

)

,\
PN

6 i lall
86 e
160 e
31 RGN
50 8l
103 a5
85 EPY

to disseminate

anguish

to let water flow

to squirt

to search

sea
The name given
among the Pagan
Arabs to a camel
which they turned
loose to feed, after

slitting its ears.

to depreciate

(1Y
{r
vosly

¢

Y4



ORI T XL RY

miserlines
avarice
greed

lust

expectation

to begin
to initiate
to innovate

to originate

to exchange

to change

a body
a beast
form

figure

6 sl
24 syl
37 sl
29 e
19 & Sl
123 olyee JT
6 sl
9 oY
59 8 2!
81 agSl
92 m
36 =

to consume

consuming

to be miserly

miserliness

to begin

to start

the first great
battle in ~Islam

in anticipation

to innovate

to exchange

to give in exchange

body
fleshy cattle

J%

s 0

L

Oy

oL




manner

cattle

brute cattle plo¥) Lorq

semblance
to appear
to display
to proclaim
to divulge
to show

to disclose
to reveal

inspire

to initiate

to compose
to mould

to fashion

to proportion

to dispose

&

&

ta

ry

s o0
constructed tower o

constellation
a fortress

a tower

a castle

a citadel

47
33
100

26

22
78
54
69
110

78
33

7
8 i

ol

dpad
r\.w.J'SH
5,1
<=
susul

sl

<yl

to appear
to display
a desert

to sow

to squander
to initiate
quit of
Initiator

to acquit

to heal

a constellation

flaunt your finery

s

LI

L

s

v G
-

T

A



pa st TR B cildal it

to leave off o
to leave CF

to leave behind &

benignancy ,:
char lty g
benevolence ¢

,
. beneficence <*3,2s
s 08
maleficence s

P

to go forth ir
tosend forth &
a blessing by g
a favor :.~.~
a bliss (s

0 VLN

]

69 Lo
43 gyt
28 skl
44 5,4l
96 sl
20 e
7 Llall
19 5,40
31 sl
137 Oteyi
79 G

leave off

coolness
hail

The Benign
benignancy
dry land

to go forth

isthmus
leper

to (be) dazed
lightning

brocade

to bless

to ratify

Ao
S
*, .

s

v

!

L

car

s o0

et

Yy



SRV JE JEN

to crumble
to collapse
to ruin

to destroy

to demolish

to stretch out
to expand
to extend

to spread

good tidings
proclamation
news
message

narrative

0 4

174

71

22

28

10
70
19

47
97
111

¢L.di| aproof

elu¥l| to emerge

Sadi| to scowl

ix3l | to crumble

35Ul to stretch out

&1 to be aloft
r\.&s‘ﬂ\ to be discomfited

Jedi] to smile

Ol e JT| amortal
s,4Jl| good tidings

s 03

ol

PR

&

\
E ‘
L

Yy



A S AN b il yat

information

to go in to
to lie with
to be in to

to conduce

to behold
to see

to observe
to view

to look

to delay
to tarry

. to defer
to lag

to put off

violence
assault

attack

187

11
108

61
42
62
72

58

130

5 il

il

5,1
B g
e g2
sl

el

) atd]

to go in to Juiv
to behold J:A-’
a demonstration gfwn-'. ;
. ® . .
onions e
several c-m
. a, L -
merchandize sl
to tarry behind it
to be boastfully Sk
ungrateful
to assault uﬂm

Y¢



slall Gy

force
- power g
(L3 8) pya
truth -
folly e
error P
vain O
idle ey
inward Pl
outward 2l
tosend forth &
to raise C’J
to spread S

to raise again =

to disseminate = <

to scatter joy
to propagate fx!
to winnow Iy
to disperse O
to strew Y
far Son

42 i

24 c:JzJ\
120 bl
118 olae JT
54 e
213 8,4l
56 3,al
28 oledd

9 obsldl
42 442l
176 8,4l

untruth

a belly
inward
retainers

linings
to send forth

to make to rise again

rising up

to scatter

to be far off
far




after
hence
thereafter

remote

a caravan

a husband
a person
a wife
women

womenfolk

abhorrence
infringement
outrage
encroaching
wickedness
vileness
malice
reluctance
grudge

spite

0§

LN
*w

i

X

145
52

65

36
26

125

44
118

5,4

WY

R g

5,4
5,

oLl

rL«.’:‘Y\
O pose JT

Away with!

distance
even after

hereafter

a full-grown camel

some

a gnat

a husband

suddenly

abhorrence

pa S G 8 S oldal it

1



sladl O ,a

remaining
constant
permanent
perpetual

lasting

73

92

20

33

67

30

61

27
77

68
41

18

96

5,
O e JT

5l

O es JT

mules

seek after
It behoves
a prostitute
prostitution
a cow

a spot

green herbs

to remain

survivors

a virgin

before sunrise

dumb

Bakkah, another
name for Makkah

$ha
?\“
8 AN

Yv



land e
country sy
town FgF
city L2

dumbfounded g«l-:
distracted ~ Jypds
despondent 5

despairing e

to swallow o=
to gulp il
to gobble (‘"J

(T3 ey

to proclaim &t

to divulge gla
to announce BY]
to publish et
to inform Gt
a trial N
atest i
a calamity Lol

o, A
an affliction icwae

155

77
34

86
57

168
141

PSRRI R KR L

“to weep e

¢l no indeed J..
At} land X0
Oya3il| to be dumbfounded ‘_,...L.:
s ,adl| ~Iblis o
s4a| to swallow CL'
eS| to reach &L
48| to proclaim oLt
el totry e
Sedi| trial e

YA



sl & ya

cataclysm
a temptation

a disaster

no indeed

yes indeed

by no means

finger-end

finger-tip

to build
to construct

to erect

falsehood
calumny
forgery
backbiting
fabrication
lies
defamation
reviling
detraction

slander

ol

d. 80
- .

172

27
87
12

258
20

e

yes indeed

finger-end

his finger-end

to build
a son

a daughter

to confound

calumny

Pl

Ya



delightful
jubilation
frolicsome
satisfied
pleased
happy
glad
exulting
delicious
enjoyment
merry
rejoicing

to imprecate
to implore
to invoke

to desire

to supplicate

brute

beast

wild beast
savage beast

cattle

to locate

als

*o,

L

61 C}‘J..s‘- JT
1 sl
112 0l ae JT

delight
delightul

to imprecate

brute

to incur

IR IR U P ERTRY

P )

il



sladl O s

to confirm

to establish

abode
home
habitation
a lodging
a dwelling
a shelter
an asylum
frequenter
one who

consecrates

swearing

allegiance

blood-money
pledge

contract

soble

‘.0,
-

£

74

58
28

93

35
25

187

254

10

A eYil to locate
3,aJl| agate
=2ln| futility
Joes | State
¢l y1| home
gt | decay
C-':’L‘ frequenter
5,401 white
3,4Jl| selling
z*| church
z=all| to swear allegiance

¢



S G 6 bt yabd

covenant
ransom

compact

102
58
51

3,4l between among o
sludl
eS| evident o

1A





