

حرف الباء

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	33 لقمان	from, an inseparable preposition to with	بِ
	143 البقرة	Bâbil	بَابِل
well	13 الرعد	a well	بَعْرٌ
pit			
hollow			
hole			
violence	126 البقرة	miserable	بِئْسَ
assault	177 البقرة	violence	بِئْسَ
misfortune		misery	بُؤْسٌ
vileness			
wickedness			
abomination			
badness			
wretchedness			
affliction			
ill-luck			
(ليست قرآنية)			
	3 الكوثر	to cut off	بَتَّرَ
	119 النساء	to amputate	تَبَّكَ
		to sever	بَتَّلَ
		to devote himself	تَبَتَّلَ
	8 المزمل	completely	

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
anguish	بَثُّ 6 القارعة	to disseminate	بَثُّ
dejection	بَسْرَ 86 يوسف	anguish	بَثُّ
repentance	تَوْبَةَ		
impatience	جَزَعٌ		
suffering	عَمٌّ		
worry	عُمَّةٌ		
to squirt	أَنْبَجَسَ 160 الأعراف	to let water flow	بَجَسَ
to send forth	بَعَثَ	to squirt	أَنْبَجَسَ
scatter	بَعَثَرُ		
to winnow	ذَرَأَ		
to pluck out	نَزَعَ		
	31 المائة	to search	بَحَثَ
	50 البقرة	sea	بَحْرٌ
	103 المائة	The name given among the Pagan Arabs to a camel which they turned loose to feed, after slitting its ears.	بَحِيرَةٌ
to depreciate	بَخَسَ 85 هود	to depreciate	بَخَسَ
to diminish	نَقَصَ		

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	6 الكهف	to consume consuming	بَخَعُ بَاخِعُ
miserliness	24 الحديد	to be miserly	بَخِلُ
avarice	37 النساء	miserliness	بُخْلُ
greed			
lust			
expectation			
	29 الأعراف	to begin	بَدَأُ
	19 العنكبوت	to start	أَبْدَأُ
	123 آل عمران	the first great battle in ٢Islâm	بَدْرُ
	6 النساء	in anticipation	بَدَارًا
to begin	9 الأحقاف	to innovate	بَدَعَ
to initiate			
to innovate			
to originate			
to exchange	59 البقرة	to exchange	بَدَّلَ
to change	81 الكهف	to give in exchange	أَبَدَّلَ
a body	92 يونس	body	بَدَنٌ
a beast	36 الحج	fleshy cattle	بُدْنٌ
form			
figure			



المتراجمات	المتراجمات	المتراجمات	المتراجمات
to leave off	بَرِحَ	60	الكهف
to leave	تَرَكَ		
to leave behind	عَادَرَ		
		69	الأنبياء
		43	النور
benignancy	بَرٌّ	28	الطور
charity	خَيْرٌ	44	البقرة
benevolence	عُرْفٌ	96	المائدة
beneficence	مَعْرُوفٌ		
maleficence	مُنْكَرٌ		
to go forth	بَرَزَ	21	إبراهيم
to send forth	بَعَثَ		
		20	الرحمن
		49	آل عمران
		7	القيامة
		19	البقرة
		31	الكهف
a blessing	بَرَكَتٌ	137	الاعراف
a favor	نِعْمَةٌ		
a bliss	نُعْمَى		
		79	الزخرف
leave off			
coolness			
hail			
The Benign			
benignancy			
dry land			
to go forth			
isthmus			
leper			
to (be) dazed			
lightning			
brocade			
to bless			
to ratify			

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة		
	174	النساء	a proof	بُرْهَانٌ	
	77	الأنعام	to emerge	بَزَغَ	
	22	المدثر	to scowl	بَسَّرَ	
to crumble	بَسَّ	5	الواقعة	to crumble	بَسَّ
to collapse	خَرَّ				
to ruin	خَرَّبَ				
to destroy	دَمَّرَ				
to demolish	هَدَمَ				
to stretch out	بَسَطَ	28	المائدة	to stretch out	بَسَطَ
to expand	شَرَحَ				
to extend	مَدَّ				
to spread	نَشَرَ				
	10	ق	to be aloft	بَسَقَ	
	70	الأنعام	to be discomfited	بَسَلَ	
	19	النمل	to smile	تَبَسَّمَ	
good tidings	بُشْرَى	47	آل عمران	a mortal	بَشَرٌ
proclamation	بَلَاغٌ	97	البقرة	good tidings	بُشْرَى
news	خَبْرٌ	111	التوبة		
message	رِسَالَةٌ				
narrative	قِصَّةٌ				

المتراذفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
information	نَبَأَ		
to go in to	بَاشَرَ	187 البقرة	بَاشَرَ
to lie with	دَخَلَ		
to be in to	رَفَثَ		
to conduce	أَفْضَى		
to behold	أَبْصَرَ	11 القصص	بَصُرَ
to see	رَأَى	108 يوسف	بَصِيرَةً
to observe	رَصَدَ		
to view	اطَّلَعَ		
to look	نَظَرَ		
		61 البقرة	بَصَلًا
		42 يوسف	بِضْعٍ
		62 يوسف	بِضَاعَةً
to delay	أَجَّلَ	72 النساء	أَبْطَأَ
to tarry	أَبْطَأَ		
to defer	أَخَّرَ		
to lag	تَخَلَّفَ		
to put off	أَرْجَى		
		58 القصص	بَطِرَ
violence	بَاسًا	130 الشعراء	بَطَشَ
assault	بَطَشَ		
attack	سَطْوَةً		

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
force	غَضَبٌ		
power	قُوَّةٌ		
truth	هجوم (غير قرآنية) حَقٌّ	42 البقرة	untruth
folly	سَفَهٌ		
error	ضَلَالٌ		
vain	عَبَثٌ		
idle	لَعْوٌ		
inward	باطن	24 الفتح	a belly
outward	ظاهر	120 الانعام	inward
		118 آل عمران	retainers
		54 الرحمن	linings
to send forth	بَعَثَ	213 البقرة	to send forth
to raise	رَفَعَ	56 البقرة	to make to rise again rising up
to spread	نَشَرَ	28 لقمان	
to raise again	أَنْشَرَ		
to disseminate	بَثَّ		
to scatter	بَعَثَرَ	9 العاديات	to scatter
to propagate	ذَرَأَ		
to winnow	ذَرَوُ		
to disperse	شَتَّتَ		
to strew	نَشَرَ		
		42 التوبة	to be far off
far	بَعِيدٌ	176 البقرة	far

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
after	بَعْدَ 44 هود	Away with!	بُعْدًا
hence	ثُمَّ 38 الزخرف	distance	بُعْد
thereafter	ثُمَّ 145 البقرة	even after	مِنْ بَعْدَ
remote	قَصِيٍّ* 52 الأحزاب	hereafter	مِنْ بَعْدَ
a caravan	عِيرٍ 65 يوسف	a full-grown camel	بَعِيرٍ
	36 البقرة	some	بَعْضُ
	26 البقرة	a gnat	بَعُوضَةٌ
a husband	بَعْلٍ* 125 الصافات	a husband	بَعْلٌ*
a person	امْرَأٌ		
a wife	امْرَأَةٌ		
women	نِسَاءٌ*		
womenfolk	نِسْوَةٌ*		
abhorrence	بَغْضَاءَ 44 الأنعام	suddenly	بَغْتَةً
infringement	جَنَفٌ* 118 آل عمران	abhorrence	بَغْضَاءَ
outrage	حَوْبٌ		
encroaching	حَيْفٌ*		
wickedness	خَبِثٌ		
vileness	حَنَثٌ		
malice	ضَغِينَةٌ		
reluctance	ضَنْ*		
grudge	قَتْرٌ		
spite	نَقْمَةٌ*		

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	8 النحل	mules	بَعَالٌ
	73 القصص	seek after	أَبْتَغَى
	92 مريم	It behoves	يَنْبَغِي
	20 مريم	a prostitute	بَغِيٌّ
	33 النور	prostitution	الْبِغَاءُ
	67 البقرة	a cow	بَقْرَةٌ
	30 القصص	a spot	بُقْعَةٌ
	61 البقرة	green herbs	بَقْلٌ
remaining	بَاقٍ 27 الرحمن	to remain	بَقِيَ
constant	دَائِبٌ 77 الصفات	survivors	الْبَاقُونَ
permanent	دَائِمٌ		
perpetual	مُقِيمٌ		
lasting	وَأَصْبٌ		
	68 البقرة	a virgin	بَكْرٌ
	41 آل عمران	before sunrise	إِبْكَارٌ
	18 البقرة	dumb	بُكْمٌ
	96 آل عمران	Bakkah, another name for Makkah	بَكَّةٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
	82 التوبة	to weep	بَكَى
	155 النساء	no indeed	بَلْ
land	بَلَدٌ 1 البلد	land	بَلَدٌ
country	بَلَدَةٌ		
town	قَرْيَةٌ		
city	مَدِينَةٌ		
dumbfounded	مُبْلَسٌ 77 المؤمنون	to be dumbfounded	مُبْلَسٌ
distracted	مَذْهُولٌ 34 البقرة	٢Iblîs	إِبْلِيسُ
despondent	قَانِطٌ		
despairing	يَائِسٌ		
to swallow	بَلَغَ 44 هود	to swallow	بَلَغَ
to gulp	لَقَفَ		
to gobble	لَقَمَ		
(ليست قرآنية)	لَهَمَ		
to proclaim	أَبْلَغَ 86 الكهف	to reach	بَلَغَ
to divulge	أَذَاعَ 57 هود	to proclaim	أَبْلَغَ
to announce	أَذَّنَ		
to publish	أَعْلَنَ		
to inform	أَنْبَأَ		
a trial	بَلَاءٌ 168 الأعراف	to try	بَلَوَ
a test	مِحْنَةٌ 141 الأعراف	trial	بَلَاءٌ
a calamity	دَاهِيَةٌ		
an affliction	مُصِيبَةٌ		

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
cataclysm	طامةٌ		
a temptation	فتنةٌ		
a disaster	كارثة		
no indeed	بَلْ	172 الأعراف	yes indeed
yes indeed	بَلَى		
by no means	كَلَّا		
finger-end	بَنَانٌ	12 الأنفال	finger-end
finger-tip	أَنْمَلَةٌ	4 القيامة	his finger-end
to build	بَنَى	27 النازعات	to build
to construct	شَيَّدَ	87 البقرة	a son
to erect	عَرَّشَ	12 التحريم	a daughter
falsehood	إِفْكٌ	258 البقرة	to confound
calumny	بُهْتَانٌ	20 النساء	calumny
forgery	زُورٌ		
backbiting	غَيْبَةٌ		
fabrication	فَرِيَةٌ		
lies	كَذِبٌ		
defamation	لَمَزٌ		
reviling	نَبَزٌ		
detraction	نَمِيمَةٌ		
slander	هَمَزٌ		
			بَلَى
			بَنَانٌ
			بَنَانَهُ
			بَنَى
			أَبْنٌ
			أَبْنَةٌ
			بُهَّتَ
			بُهْتَانٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة	
delightful	بِهَيْج 60	النمل	delight	بِهَيْجَةٌ
jubilation	حُبُورٌ 5	الحج	delightful	بِهَيْجٌ
frolisome	رَاتِعٌ			
satisfied	رَاضٍ			
pleased	مَسْرُورٌ			
happy	سَعِيدٌ			
glad	مُغْتَبِطٌ			
exulting	فَرِحٌ			
delicious	لَذِيذٌ			
enjoyment	تَمَتُّعٌ			
merry	مَرِحٌ			
rejoicing	هَانِيٌ			
to imprecate	ابْتَهَلَ 61	آل عمران	to imprecate	ابْتَهَلَ
to implore	جَارٌ			
to invoke	دَعَا			
to desire	رَغِبَ			
to supplicate	تَضَرَّعَ			
brute	بِهَيْمَةٌ 1	المائدة	brute	بِهَيْمَةٌ
beast	دَابَّةٌ			
wild beast	سَبْعٌ			
savage beast	وَحْشٌ			
cattle	أَنْعَامٌ			
to locate	بَوَّأَ 112	آل عمران	to incur	بَاءٌ

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
to confirm	74	الأعراف	بَوَأُ
to establish			
	58	البقرة	بَابٌ
	28	إبراهيم	بَوَارٌ
	2	محمد	بَالٌ
abode	93	الإسراء	بَيْتٌ
home			
habitation			
a lodging			
a dwelling			
a shelter			
an asylum			
frequenter			
one who	35	الكهف	بَادٌ
consecrates	25	الحج	بَادٌ
	187	البقرة	أَبْيَضٌ
swearing	254	البقرة	بَيْعٌ
allegiance			
blood-money	40	الحج	بَيْعَةٌ
pledge	10	الفتح	بَايَعَ
contract			

المترادفات	السورة	المقابل	الكلمة
covenant	عَهْدٌ		
ransom	فَدْيَةٌ		
compact	مِيثَاقٌ		
	102 البقرة	between among	بَيْنَ
	58 النساء		
	51 الكهف	evident	بَيِّن